CONFIDENTIAL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVIDIGATION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33476	API No. 15 - 163-23487-00-00
Name: FIML Natural Resources, LLC	County: Rooks
Address: 410 17th St. Suite 900	NE_NE_SW Sec. 16 Twp. 8S S. R. 18 Fast West
City/State/Zip: Denver, CO 80202	2305 feet from ③ / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	2280 feet from E / (Of (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Phyllis Sobotik	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303) 899-5608	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
Contractor: Name: Forrest Energy	Lease Name: Williams Well #: 11A-16-818
License: 33436	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Lansing/Kansas City
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1960' Kelly Bushing: 1966'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3682' Plug Back Total Depth: 3380' (CIBP)
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 8 5/8" @ 311 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes ☐ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set DV @ 1356'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1356'
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 350 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 6-8-07
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 1250 ppm Fluid volume 800 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: RECEIVED
1/3/06 1/12/06 2/24/06	Lease Name: APR License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: KCDolfel CHTA
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: 1944 Substitute Signature: 1944 Substitute: 1944 Subs	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Operations Regulatory Manager Date: 4/5/2006	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday ofApril	If Denied, Yes Date:
10 2006	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Elawe Munich	Geologist Report Received APR 0 5 2006
Date Commission Expires: 5-5-2009	CONFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Operator Name: FIML Natural Resources, LLC Lea					_ Lease Name: Williams Well #: _					11A-16-818	
Sec. 16 Twp	8S S. R. 18	Vest	County	:_Roc	ks				14		
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	Show important tops en and closed, flowin ecovery, and flow rate gs surveyed. Attach	ng and shut-in pre es if gas to surfac	ssures, v e test, al	whether sh long with fi	nut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	res. bott	om hole	
Drill Stem Tests Tak		✓ Yes	No		Įι	Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum] Sample	
Samples Sent to Ge	eological Survey	☐ Yes 🗸	Ŋo		Nan	ne		Тор		Datum	
Cores Taken			No		Stor	ne Corral		1343'		623'	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	<u> </u>			Тор	eka		2882'		-916'		
List All E. Logs Run:					Hee	bner		3090'		-1124'	
HRI/Sonic/GR					Lan	sing		3132'		-1166'	
Den/Neutron/Mi	L/GR				Arb	uckle		3426'		-1460'	
			CASING F		✓ N	ew Used ermediate, produc				***************************************	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casin	g	Weig	ht	Setting	Type of	# Sacks		and Percent	
Surface	12-1/4"	Set (In O.D	1.)	Lbs./	FI.	311'	Class A	180	-	Additives CC, 2% gel	
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	-1/2" 1		7	3666'	ASC	350	10% slt, 2% gel		
						1356' DV	Lightweight	350 .25 pps flocele		ps flocele	
<u> </u>		ADDI	TIONAL	CEMENTIN	IG / SQI	JEEZE RECORD		Lagran			
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cem	ent	#Sacks	Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	3		
Shoto Por Foot	PERFORATI	ION RECORD - Bri	dae Pluas	Set/Type		Acid Frag	cture Shot Coment	Saucozo Pocor	-d		
Shots Per Foot	Specify	Footage of Each Inte	erval Perfo	orated		Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth					
4	3386'-3390' - U	nder CIBP @ 3	3380'			A/ 250 gals 15% MCA Acid, 2% KCL 33					
4	3324'-3326'		T#20-			A/ 250 gals 1	5% MCA Acid, 7	50 gal 15%	NE	3324'-26'	
				777711		1500 gal 15% NE 3324'-2					
4	4 3300'-3305'						A/700 gals 15% NE;6 bbls 2% KCL 3300'-0				
	Size 3/8"	Set At 3377'	Ņ	Packer At A		Liner Run	Yes ✓ No				
Date of First, Resumed 3/3/2006	d Production, SWD or E	nhr. Produc	ing Metho	d [Flowing	」. ✓ Pumpin	g Gas Lift	Othe	er (Explain	1)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 16	Bbls. Gä	is M	1cf	Wate			ıs-Oil Ratio	(Expidit)	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETION			· _	Production Interv	<i>r</i> al				
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		en Hole er (Specifie	Perf.		ually Comp.	✓ Commingled 3	300'-3326'			

Well File

Suf. Cog. Cement

INVOICE

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

KCC APR 0 5 2006 CONFIDENTIAL

Invoice Number: 100214

Invoice Date: 01/12/06

Sold FIML Natural Resources

To: L.L.C.

410 17th St. #900

Denver, CO

80202

Cust I.D....: FIML

P.O. Number..: Williams 11 A-16-8/8 P.O. Date...: 01/12/06

Due Date.: 02/11/06 Terms....: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc.	Qty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
Common	180.00	SKS	8.7000	1566.00	Т
Gel	4.00	SKS	14.0000	56.00	\mathbf{T}
Chloride	6.00	SKS	38.0000	228.00	${f T}$
Handling	190.00	SKS	1.6000	304.00	E
Mileage	56.00	MILE	11.4000	638.40	E
190 sks @.06 pe	r sk per mi				
Surface	1.00	JOB	785.0000	785.00	E
Mileage pmp trk	56.00	MILE	5.0000	280.00	\mathbf{E}
Guide Shoe	1.00	EACH	235.0000	235.00	${f T}$
Insert	1.00	EACH	325.0000	325.00	\mathbf{T}
Centralizers	2.00	EACH	55.0000	110.00	\mathbf{T}
Plug	1.00	EACH	55.0000	55.00	T

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. Subtotal: 4582.40 Tax...: 136.48 If Account CURRENT take Discount of \$ 458.24 Payments: ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date Total...: 4718.88

8100-145 Nam De Blu-

RECEIVED APR 10 2006 KCC WICHITA 0.00

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 23680

Federal Tax I.D.# SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Russell CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH A-16- RESCATION Plainville 5N 2W JEN OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Einto CONTRACTOR Forest OWNER TYPE OF JOB Juntas **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE AMOUNT ORDERED 180 Com 3% CC CASING SIZE 2% Gel **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** @ 8.70 1566.00 PRES. MAX COMMON_ **MINIMUM** MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 43, 40 **POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **GEL** PERFS. CHLORIDE @ **38.0**0 16.97 DISPLACEMENT ASC_ **EQUIPMENT** RECEIVED CEMENTER Stone **PUMP TRUCK** 398 HELPER Fred **BULK TRUCK** 345 **DRIVER BULK TRUCK** DRIVER HANDLING_ MILEAGE __ 638.40 **REMARKS:** TOTAL 2792.40 **SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB** PUMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILEAGE @ 5.00 @ MANIFOLD @ (a) CHARGE TO: FIML Natural Resources LLC (A) TOTAL <u>/065,00</u> STREET _____ STATE ____ $_{\rm ZIP}$ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT FAXED: Guide Stoe 1)4/06 Insert **@** To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. 110,00 @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

TOTAL CHARGE

DISCOUNT

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

DECEIVED JAN 2 3 2006

Invoice Number: 100269

Invoice Date: 01/18/06

KCC

APR 0 5 2006

CONFIDENTIAL

Sold FIML Natural Resources

To: L.L.C.

410 17th St. #900

Denver, CO

80202

Cust I.D....: FIML

P.O. Number..: Williams 11A-16-818

P.O. Date...: 01/18/06

Due Date.: 02/17/06 Terms...: Net 30

tem I.D./Desc.	Qty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
le1	7.00	SKS	14.0000	98.00	T
SC	350.00	SKS	10.7500	3762.50	Т
IFR-2	500.00	GAL	1.0000	500.00	Τ
lalt	33.00	SKS	15.0000	495.00	\mathbf{T}
[andling	383.00	SKS	1.6000	612.80	E
	57.00	MILE	22.9800	1309.86	E
383 sk s@.06 per	sk per mi				
rod. String	1.00	JOB	1320.0000	1320.00	E
Tileage pmp trk	57.00	MILE	5.0000	285.00	\mathbf{E}
)V Tool	1.00	EACH	3300.0000	3300.00	${f T}$
Centralizers	20.00	EACH	50.0000	1000.00	T
}asket	1.00	EACH	140.0000	140.00	${f T}$
Fuide Shoe	1.00	EACH	160.0000	160.00	${f T}$
AFU Insert	1.00	EACH	235.0000	235.00	Т

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. If Account CURRENT take Discount of \$/321.82 DNLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date

 Subtotal:
 13218.16

 Tax....:
 513.60

 Payments:
 0.00

 Total...:
 13731.76

8200-118 Bluest store

RECEIVED
APR 1 0 2006
KCC WICHITA

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 23689 Federal Tax I.D.# SERVICE POINT SERVICE POINT

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

RUSS	ELL, KANS	SAS 6766	⁵ APR 0 5 2000			Ku	1/922				
DATE 1/13/06	SEC.	TWP.	RANCONFIDENT	_	ON LOCATION S:00 9,m	JOB START	JOB FINISH				
LEASE Milians	110-	16-818		IW 1/25	1/2 w	COUNTY	STATE				
				-		Rooks	7.3.				
OLD OF NEW (Cir	cie one)		1/25 Ein	ナし		j					
CONTRACTOR (A	larren	Drilli	a LLC Right	OWNER							
TYPE OF JOB 🥂		Str			and provided the same of the control of the same of th						
HOLE SIZE 33	F	T.D.	3682	CEMENT	_	4					
CASING SIZE 5	15.5	DEP		AMOUNT OR	EDERED 350	ASC.	2% 60/				
TUBING SIZE		DEP		500 Ga	1 - WER	-2 10.	% Salt				
DRILL PIPE		DEP	TH								
FOOL DUTOOL			TH 1357, 68								
PRES. MAX /7	00 ps;		IMUM 🍑 ——	COMMON		@					
MEAS. LINE			E JOINT 43,20	POZMIX		@					
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG. 43	20'		GEL	7	@ 1400	983				
PERFS.				CHLORIDE _	PARTITION OF THE PARTIT	@					
DISPLACEMENT	\$6,3	ζ		ASC	3 <u>5</u> 0	@ <u>1075</u>	3762				
	EQUI	PMENT		WFR-2	500 gals	@ 7∞	_5\\\^=				
	-			2a17	33	_@_ <u>15 🕿</u> _	4950				
PUMP TRUCK (CEMENTE	P. The	المار المار			_@					
	HELPER					_@					
BULK TRUCK	HILL LIK	· IEA				@	***************************************				
	DRIVER 🛦	Rain			The state of the s	_@					
BULK TRUCK		Jilan				_@					
	ORIVER					@					
				HANDLING_		<u>@ 755</u>					
				MILEAGE	64/SK/	WJ€	130 9 BK				
	REM	ARKS:			• •	TOTAL	6778.16				
Mix 350	sks.	Comer	t veild@	•							
1.4 W	14.0	14.5			SERVIO	CE					
Egaded a		770	o psi								
				DEPTH OF JO)B						
Float H	eld	8411-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-			K CHARGE		13200				
	1				TÀGE	@					
pump r	lug de	our Co	6661/min		57	@_5 =	2859				
	10	200ps1	purper pkg	MANIFOLD_							
		V		1,1111,111 (11 0,11)	RECEIVED	@					
					A trace	@					
CHARGE TO:	TMI 1	Vatura	Resources LLC	*	APR 10 2006		***************************************				
			•			TOTA I	11000				
STREET		······································		K(CC WICHITA	IOIAL	1605 €				
CITY	STA	ric	710		2 2 2 4 K						
CII I	SIA.	I.E	ZIP	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT							
							_				
				~% Ou	T. /						
				32 00	Tool 5/2 Cents	.@	3300				
773 A 111 1 67	~ -	` -		1 800	L-1	.@ <u>_50</u> =	7000=				
To Allied Cementi	•			AFU-	Insert	. @	-140°=				
You are hereby red				Guide		.@	2352				
and furnish cemen				JUI AIL	UNIL	. @	700-				
contractor to do w				Clare on			A STATE OF THE STA				
done to satisfaction	n and supe	rvision o	f owner agent or			TOTAL	4835				
contractor. I have	read & un	derstand	the "TERMS AND	No.							
CONDITIONS" li				TAX							
<i>1</i> i	i			ТОТАІ СЦАР	.GE						
Thank	ſ!										
11000	`			DISCOUNT _		— IF PAIL	IN 30 DAYS				
7	\langle	, ~ /									
SIGNATURE		, \ \ \)								
	-	~		3 .	DDINTE	D NAME					
•					LVINIE	O TANNIE					

Allied Cementing Co., Inc

P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 100270

Invoice Date: 01/18/06

Sold FIML Natural Resources

To: L.L.C.

410 17th St. #900

Denver, CO

80202

KCC APR 0 5 2006 CONFIDENTIAL

Cust I.D....: FIML

P.O. Number..: Williams 11A-/6-8/8

P.O. Date...: 01/18/06

Due Date.: 02/17/06 Terms...: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc.	Qty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
Common	210.00	SKS	8.7000	1827.00	Т
Pozmix	140.00	SKS	4.7000	658.00	\mathbf{T}
Gel	18.00	SKS	14.0000	252.00	\mathbf{T}
FloSeal	88.00	LBS	1.7000	149.60	${f T}$
Handling	368.00	SKS	1.6000	588.80	\mathbf{E}
Mileage	57.00	MILE	22.0800	1258.56	E
368 sks @.06 pe	r sk per mi				
Top Stage	1.00	JOB	785.0000	785.00	E
_					

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following	Subtotal:	5518.96
Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter.	Tax:	152.99
If Account CURRENT take Discount of \$ 551,90	Payments:	0.00
ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date	Total:	5671.95

222 Stage

RECEIVED APR 10 2006 KCC WICHITA

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 23690 Federal Tax I.D.# 2000

	REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665								CE POINT:			
, ROS.	•	INDIAD U/U	03		R 052					Russell		
DATE 1/13/0C	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE.	COM	HIDEN	TAL	, C	N LOCAT	NOI	JOB START	JOB FINISH 3.00 pm	
LEASE Williams	WELL#	114-16-81	LOCATION	9 N	1 1	1/2	5	1/3	he !	COUNTY	STATE .	
OLD OR NEW C			1/25	Ein						<i>y</i>		
CONTRACTOR	10000	Politica	110 P	·=16	OWN	FR						
TYPE OF JOB 7		ne t	irrolate	Concat							A	
HOLE SIZE 23	- / /	T.D	3652		CEM	ENT		-	>~>	60/		
CASING SIZE S	15.		PTH 365	9,9/	AMO	UNT (ORDE	ک RED	550	6% C	-17-6	
TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE	V = = \(VIII \ V \ \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \		PTH PTH		_/9			6			 	
TOOL DV To	, (PTH 1.35-7	1,63	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************			^		
PRES. MAX		MI	NIMUM		COM	MON_		270		@ 870	182700	
MEAS. LINE		SH	OE JOINT		POZM	IIX _		740		@ 470	65800	
<u>CEMENT LEFT I</u> PERFS.	N CSG.				GEL			78		@ 1্ব ক্	252 =	
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	32,	30			ASC_	ORIDE	·			@	***************************************	
		UIPMENT	, ₁₉		Flas			88#	•	@	74960	
)yu	L LICERAL ARC								@		
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	TER Sha	10		-					@		
# 378	HELPER				***************************************		···			@ @		
BULK TRUCK										@		
# 3 <i>62</i>	DRIVER	501	γ		***************************************				·	@	***	
BULK TRUCK			•			,				@		
#	DRIVER					DLING			1.35.1	@ 760	<u> </u>	
10:15am	DE	MARKS:			MILE	AGE .		<u> </u>	/sk/	WIE	12585	
•				. *						TOTAL	4733 95	
	IV To			72/				CI	EIDY/IA	(17)		
Mir Car	TOP	110	1,9						ERVIC	Ŀ		
the ut.	13. 8	>			DEPT	'H OF	JOB					
Rot Hole	15	r/cs,	Cando	<u>/</u>	PUMI	PTRU	CK C	HARGE			785ᢡ	
ply @ 15	Top ps'	PU	mpel p	15 B SOOP	w EXTR	RA FO	OTAC	E				
- Tost	ttelo	/	.	///							-	
	opaea 1	/ 	irculat	to d	MAN	IFOLI)	CEIVE	· jra			
					***************************************					@ 		
CHARGE TO: <u></u>	IMC	_ Nat	Gral R) מיניאטים ציים ציים			AP	R 102	006	-		
STREET						į	KCC	WICH	IITA	TOTAL	_785°	
						,			111/7			
CITY	S7	IAIE	ZIP_				PL	UG & F	LOAT	EQUIPME	NT	
									THE PARTY STATES OF THE PA			
To Allied Cemer	nting Co	Inc										
You are hereby r	-		nenting eau	inment								
and furnish ceme										@		
contractor to do		_										
done to satisfact	ion and su	ıpervision	of owner ag	gent or						TOTAL	-	
contractor. I hav				MS AND	77° A 32″							
CONDITIONS"		the revers	e side.									
1	.ks.				TOTA	L CH	ARGE	Z	***************************************			
Th	anks.				DISC	OUNT		······································		IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS	
(1		1 a									
SIGNATURE	と <u>、</u>	<u>~~</u>	JIL.						~~~			
		, , , ,	_					PI	RINTE	D NAME		